

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12042 of 2019**

=====

PRESIDENT, KARAMSAD MUNICIPALITY

Versus

COMMISSIONER OF MUNICIPALITIES

=====

Appearance:

MR HARIBHAI J PATEL(9810) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3,5

MS DIVYANGNA JHALA, LD.AGP(99) for the Respondent(s) No.1

MR UT MISHRA(3605) for the Respondent(s) No. 4

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE A.J.DESAI

Date : 12/07/2019**ORAL ORDER**

Notice returnable on 09/08/2019. Ms.Jhala, learned Assistant Government Pleader waives service of Notice on behalf of respondent No.1 and Mr.U.T.Mishra, learned advocate waives service of Notice on behalf of respondent No.4.

No coercive steps shall be taken against the petitioner as the then President, till the next date of hearing.

[A.J.DESAI,J.]

DIPTI PATEL