

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12524 of 2019****With****R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12042 of 2019**

=====

SHAMJI KOYABHAI GARWAL

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR MEHULSHARAD SHAH(773) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

DS AFF.NOT FILED (N)(11) for the Respondent(s) No.

10,11,12,13,14,15,16,2,4,6,7,8,9

GOVERNMENT PLEADER(1) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MR HARIBHAI J PATEL(9810) for the Respondent(s) No. 3

MR UT MISHRA(3605) for the Respondent(s) No. 5

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE A.Y. KOGJE****Date : 09/03/2020****ORAL ORDER**

By orders dated 23.07.2019 and 12.07.2019 respectively, interim relief is granted, after which the petitions are being adjourned from time to time and interim relief is being extended.

Hence, at request, S.O. to **17.06.2020**. Interim relief, granted earlier, to continue till further orders.

(A.Y. KOGJE, J)

SIDDHARTH