

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12042 of 2019

With

**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR JOINING PARTY) NO. 1 of 2026
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12042 of 2019**

=====

PRESIDENT, KARAMSAD MUNICIPALITY

Versus

COMMISSIONER OF MUNICIPALITIES & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR HARIBHAI J PATEL(9810) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

ADVOCATE NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 3

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MR UT MISHRA(3605) for the Respondent(s) No. 4

NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2,5

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRAL R. MEHTA

Date : 27/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

In view of leave note filed by learned advocate Mr. U. T.

Mishra for the respondent No.4, stand over to 3rd July 2026.

(NIRAL R. MEHTA,J)

CHANDRESH